The following tables summarize the quarterly impact of the Employee Fraud and the understatement of unearned

revenue (the “restatements”) on the consolidated balance sheets for each quarterly period from March 31, 2009 through

to September 30, 2010 and the consolidated statements of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) for each of

the three month periods ended March 31, 2009 through to September 30, 2010 . The annual impact is contained in note

3 of the notes to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010 . No tables

have been provided to disclose the impact of the restatements on the consolidated statements of cash flows as the

restatements did not change the cash positions .

a n n u a l  r e p o r t   2 0 1 0e a s y h o m e  L t d.36

Selected Quarterly Consolidated Balance Sheet – Restated1

 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1
($ in 000's except per share amounts)  2010 2010 2010 2009 2009 2009 2009

Consumer Loans Receivable

As originally reported1 18,518 19,320 13,007 10,222 7,131 5,760 4,330
Adjustments
 Employee fraud  – (2,624) (1,785)  (1,281) (862) (595) (271)
 Unearned revenue – – – – – – –
As restated 18,518 16,696 11,222 8,941 6,269 5,165 4,059

Income Taxes Recoverable
As originally reported1 3,451 3,989 2,493 2,886 2,584 1,343 1,241
Adjustments
 Employee fraud – 309 179 101 69 47 21
 Unearned revenue – – – – – – –
As restated 3,451 4,298 2,672 2,987 2,653 1,390 1,262

Lease Assets
As originally reported1 70,204 71,295 72,010 74,686 77,825 79,001 80,861
Adjustments
 Employee fraud – – – – – – –
 Unearned revenue 668 761 672 712 639 745 760
As restated 70,872 72,056 72,682 75,398 78,464 79,746 81,621

Future Tax Asset
As originally reported1 3,583 2,833 4,207 4,655 4,831 5,658 5,829
Adjustments
 Employee fraud – 455 342 274 183 126 57
 Unearned revenue 590 668 570 674 583 642 680
As restated 4,173 3,956 5,119 5,603 5,597 6,426 6,566

Total Assets
As originally reported1 141,413 142,432 134,127 135,761 136,456 136,168 136,088
Adjustments
 Employee fraud – (1,860) (1,264) (906) (610) (422) (193)
 Unearned revenue 1,258 1,429 1,242 1,386 1,222 1,387 1,440
As restated 142,671 142,001 134,105 136,241 137,068 137,133 137,335

Unearned Revenue
As originally reported1 577 708 792 748 626 832 836
Adjustments
 Employee fraud – – – – – – –
 Unearned revenue 2,852 3,220 2,789 3,188 2,806 3,099 3,250
As restated 3,429 3,928 3,581 3,936 3,432 3,931 4,086